BEFORE THE COURT OF WORTHY CHAIRMAN SERVICES TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR

PROFORMA FOR EARLY HEARING

FORM 'A'

JUDICIAL BRANCH

1990 1990 3447 Dates 7-2-2023

To be filled by the counsel

Case Number	Appeal No. 184/2023										
Case Title	Miss Parveen AkhtarVersusSecretary E & SE and etc										
Date of Institution	<u>2023</u>										
Case Status	Fresh			Pending							
Stage	Notice		Motion	۱ ۲	l	PAN					
Urgency to be	That the matter in the instant petition is of very urgent										
clearly stated	nature, pertaining to posting transfer, therefore needs early fixation.										
Nature of the relief											
sought	<u>dated 22/09/2022</u>										
Next date of haring	<u>06/03/2023</u>										
Alleged target date	<u>This Week</u>										
Counsel for	Appellant	$\overline{\mathbf{A}}$	Respon	lent		In person	k.				

Signature of Counsel/party :-

5-1 1 - 1

BEFORE THE COURT OF WORTHY CHAIRMAN SERVICES TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR

Appeal No.184/2023

Miss. Parveen Akhtar......Appellant

VERSUS

Secretary E & SE and others.....Respondents

APPLICA	ATION	FOR	F	IXATIO	N	AN
EARLY	DATE	OF	H	EARIN	G	IN
ABOVE	TI	rlei)	SER	V	ICE
APPEAL	WHIC	HI	<u>s</u> :	FIXED	F	OR
06/03/2	2023.					

Respectfully Sheweth:-

- That the above noted appeal is pending in this Honourable Tribunal which is fixed for 06/03/2023.
- 2. That on 02/02/2023, the instant appeal was fixed for hearing but on 02/02/2023 the lawyers community on the incident of Police Lines Blast on the solidarity with the police department was observing strike, therefore the case was adjourned.
- 3. That the matter in the instant petition is of very urgent nature, pertaining to

posting transfer, therefore needs early fixation.

4. That if the instant appeal is not fixed earlier then the purpose of the instant appeal would become infructuous.

It is, therefore, requested that on acceptance of this application, an early date of hearing but not later than 2 days may kindly be fixed in the above noted service appeal.

Applicant

Through

Date: 06/02/2023

 $\Omega_{\tilde{a}}$

Muhammad Furqan Yousafzai Advocate, Supreme Court of Pakistan